UNOFFICIAL CQPYS2% 2. -
§,0122030 008 1997-12-19 10:32:%

Goak County Rzcorder FRILE

Prepared by and upon
recording return to:

James C. Palmer, Esq.
Verrilt & Dana

One Portland Square

P. 0. Box 586

Portland, ME 04112-0586

(For Recorder's Use Only)

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT

This First Amendment to Mortzage, Security Agreement and Financing Statement is made as of
the 15th day of December, 1997 by and betwseen 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Illinois limited partnership (hereinafter referrey.in as "Mortgagor"), having a business address of 77
West Wacker Drive, Suite 3900, Chicago Illinows 6569, in favor of BANKBOSTON, N.A,, a national
banking association ("Mortgagee") having a businezs address at 100 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110,

as Agent for itself and other lending institutions which-aré now or hereafter Lenders under the Credit
Agreement (as defined in the Security Deed referenced below).

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has granted to Mortgagee, and Moiigagee is presently the holder of, the
following Mortgage, Security Agreement and Financing Statement datzd as of November 17, 1997 (the

"Security Deed"):

Permanent Index Nos.:

Common Address:

17-09-421-006-0000
17-09-421-007-0000
17-09-421-008-0000
17-09-421-012-0000
17-09-421-013-0000
17-09-421-014-0000
17-09-421-015-0000

77 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60601

17-09-421-016-0000
17-09-421-015-0000
17-09-422-005-50,0
17-09-422-010-0005
17-09-422-011-0000
17-09-422-012-0000







UNOEFICIAL COP¥s5ets ., ..,

!

Recording Information: Official Records of Cook County Recorder of Deeds,
Document No. 97867618

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement and the Guaranty referenced in the Security Deed are being
amended on even date herewith to increase the maximum principal amount of obligations thereunder
from $225,000,000.00 to $235,000,000.00 and the Borrower is executing and delivering to one of the
Lenders under the Credit Agreement our additional Note such that the aggregate principal amaunt of all
Notes outstanding under the Credit Agreement shall equal $235,000,000.00; and

WHERLEAS, the parties desire to amend the Security Deed to confirm that it shall secure said
additional Nate un-the Credit Agreement as so amended.

NOW, THEREFURE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the
Credit Agreement as ameudsa by the First Amendment thereto, the parties hereby agree as follows:

l. The paragraph of the Security Deed which defines the "Secured Obligations” which
begins on page 4 of the Security Déed is-hereby amended by deleting subparagraph (a) thereof and
replacing said subparagraph with the fcllowing:

(a) The Unconditional Guaranty of Favinent and Performance executed and delivered by
Mortgagor to Mortgagee (hereinafler, togeties with any and all renewals, replacements,
modifications and extensions thereof, referrcd to-as the "Guaranty") guaranteeing debt evidenced
by certain Notes (hereinafier, together with any a:d all renewals, replacements, modifications,
consolidations and extensions thereof, referred to as'the "Notes") executed and delivered by
Prime Group Realty, L.P., & Delaware limited partnercnip {"Borrower") to the Lenders pursuant
to the Credit Agreement (as defined below), in the aggregats principal face amount of TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($235,000.200.00) together with interest as
therein provided;

2, Capitalized terms used in this Amendment which are defined in the Security Deed shall
have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Deed, as such meanings have becir 2itected by the
revised definitions of Notes and Credit Agreement set forth in this Amendment. All refércnces to the
Security Deed in the Security Deed or in the Assignment of Leases and Rents from Mortgazzt fo
Mortgagee of the same Property shall be deemed to refer 1o the Security Deed as amended hereby.
Except as amended hereby the Security Deed shall remain in full force and effect and is hereby ratified
and confirmed. Nothing contained in this Amendment is intended to impair or diminish the priority or
validity of the lien of the Security Deed or of the other Loan Documents.







UNOFFICIAL COPY s 2o 5

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first above
writien,
WITNESS: 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an [llinois limited parinership

By:  Prime Group Realty, L.P., its managing general
partner

By: Prime Group Realty Trust

its managing general partner

/

l‘(./
&C . /[/ By: /

f"’@"tv{ {‘:V,l[-() Itsi_“FExecutive Vi Pm;fdmf-

BANKBOSTON, N.A.
as Agent

By:

Lori Y. Litow
Its Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ‘
)  SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

, Vs oty A ki , a Notary Public in and for the Zounty aforesaid, State of Illinois, do
hereby certify that_(y . MichaD Kavues ,as Exee \IP of Prime Group Realty Trust,
managing general partner of Prime Group Realty, L.P., managing genaral partner of 77 West Wacker
Limited Partnership, an [Hinois limited partnership, who is personally knevir to me to be the sane
petson whose name is subseribed to the foregoing instrument as such _Exee P of said Trust,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he with due authority s'gned and delivered
the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act % said Trust for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this /5 "day of Drcembec, 1997.

yrn—.- \/Q} w{vb\,\ f mu,u (n
Notary Public

DOROTH?

¥ potary Publc, Stele
§ My mmmisslon Ezpim 10/4?%9

et

Tl

My commission expires;_ ! 2[4 Ki il




UNOFFICIAL COPY —




UNOFFICIAL COpV"’]*It‘Fg 1ot

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first above

written,
WITNESS: 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP, an llinois limited partnership

By:  Prime Group Realty, L.P., its managing general
partner

By: Prime Group Realty Trust
its managing genera) partner

By:
Its:

BANKBOSTON, N.A.
as Agent

&’hﬂeﬂ& /9( . () &{%(/M ng_f)) fjgz A

/fwgé[& MO as Ion“\/ Litow

IteVice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
)y 8§
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, , @ Notary Public in and for the Covaty aforesaid, State of Illinois, do
hereby certify that ,as of Priime Group Realty Trust,
managing gencral partner of Prime Group Realty, L.P., managing general piriner of 77 West Wacker
Limited Partnership, an IHlinois limited parinership, who is personally known tc ine to be the same
person whose name is subscribed (o the foregoing instrument as such __of said Trust,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he with due authority 51‘,1 J and delivered
the said instrument as his own free and voluniary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trust for
the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of , 1997,

Notary Public

My commission expires:







UNOFFICIAL COBY# s sv

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF DEKAL S

On the« iﬁday of December, 1997, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the
State and County-aforesaid, personally appeared Lori Y. Litow, who acknowledged herself to be the
Vice-President of 320)Boston, N.A., a national banking association, and that she, as such officer, being
authorized to do s0, es¢cuted the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the
name of BankBoston, N.A: by herself as such officer, and desired that this instrument be recorded as

such.

: SS.

WITNESS my hand and seal the-day and year aforesaid.

ormi 0 st

MY COMMISSION EXFIRES
SEPTEMBER 22, 2001
Notary Puklic

PUCMD3THOWPRIMEV STAMEN? MTG




\.‘“\\H"Iﬂﬂm’ﬁ
s,

‘;ﬁ ,n!u..‘ ‘D//'
q«‘*‘ g

i:,

LI
L)

Ty

W
Z
iy
E"f".
S

e,

% ")‘j'
//J a1l UQJ \‘\"
 Witeng nm\\“

"&li"l'




UNOFFICIAL COBY7% .

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007675954 D1
STREET ADDRESS: 77 W. WACKER

CITY: CHICAGOD COUNTY: CCOK
TAX NUMBER: 17-09-421-006-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

A. FEE SIMPLE AS TO PARCELS 1, 2, AND 4; SAID PARCELS 1, 2, AND 4 BEING
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

LOT 3 (EXCEPT THS FAST 20.50 FEET THEREOF) TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 1.00 FOOT QF
THE ORIGINAL 18.00 FCUT ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF

SAID LOT 3, IN BLOCK 17/ 7N THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST 2¢ THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS

AND
LOTS 1 TO 9, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IF THY SUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 TCGETHER WITH THE NORTH

1.50 FEET OF THE ORIGINAL 18.00 r0UT ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADGOINING THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION OF L{i 4, IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF
CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NOxT<,. RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF NORTH GARVEY COURT (GAID NORTH GARVEY COURT BEING
THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2, AND THE EAST 20.50 FEET Or 0T 3, TOGETHER WITH THE
NORTH 1.00 FOOT OF THE ORIGINAL 18.00 FOOT ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING
THE SOUTH LINE OF THE AFQRESAID PARTS QF LOTS 2 AND 3, .THT SOUTH LINE OF SARID
1.00 FOOT STRIP BEING THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLAC- AS ESTABLISHED BY
ORDINANCE PASSED SEPTEMBER 17, 1852) LYING ABOVE AN INCLINEU TLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +17.26 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGC CITY DATUM MERSURED} ATONG THE NORTH
LINE QOF BLOCK 17, AND HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +21.23 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADDQCK PLACE, ALL IN 3LCOK 17, (RS
VACATED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO IN AN ORDINANCE PASSED MARCH 21, 1890 il
RECORDED APRIL 11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 50164868), IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF ZaTICRGO,
IN SECTION &, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL RERTDIAN
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE PASSED SEPTEMBER 17,
1852, TOGETHER WITH THE SQUTH 1.50 FEET OF THE ORIGINAL 18,00 FOOT ALLEY LYING
NCORTH OF AND ADJOUINING THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1 IN THE ASESSOR'S DIVISION QF LOT
5 IN BLOCK 17; ALSO, THE SOUTH 1.00 FOOT OF SAID ORIGINAL 18.00 FOOT ALLEY LYING
NORTH OF AND ADJOQINING THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 17, ALL TAKEN AS ONE
TRACT, LYING WEST OF THE SCUTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 20,50

{CONTINUED)

LEGALD

a ot

11







. UNOFFICIAL COPYI50E e 7.

. - CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 0075675954 D1

STREET ADDRESS: 77 W. WACKER

CITY: CHICAGC COUNTY: COCK
TAX NUMBER: 17-09-421-006-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

FEET OF LOT 3 IN SAID BLOCK 17, AND LYING EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF BLOCK 17, AND
ITS EXTENSIONS, (AS VACATED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGC IN AN ORDINANCE PASSED MARCH
21, 1990 ANT RLCORDED APRIL 11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90164868), IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN
OF CHICAGO, IN/SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
FRINCIPAL MERIDI2L4. IN COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS

B. THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE (SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (H)
OF THE CONDITIONS AND STTPULATIONS OF THE PCLICY), CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT
HEREIN REFERRED TO AS T™.Z LEASE, EXECUTED BY: AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUGTHE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 26, 15985
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 66121, AS LESSOR, AND 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS LIMITID IARTNERSHIP, AS LESSEE, DATED MARCH 7, 1922,
WHICH LEASE WAS RECORDED MARCH 1d, 1591 AS DOCUMENT 91115739 WHICH DEMISED
PARCEL 7 POR A TERM OF YERRS AS SEI/ FORTH THEREIN, AND DEMISES THE "APPURTENANT
RIGHTS® SET FORTH IN PARCEL B OF EXHIZIT B TO SAID LEASE QVER PARCEL 10 FOR SAID
TERM, SAID PARCELS 7 AND 10 BEING DESCFibSD AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 7:

THE PROPERTY AND SPACE WHICH LIES BETWEEN HORIZONTAL PLANES WHICH ARE +50.63
FEET AND +80.63 FEET, RESPECTIVELY ABOVE THE CHICAGC-CITY DATUM, AND WHICH IS
ENCLOSED BY VERTICAL PLANES EXTENDING UPWARD FROM THE BUTNDARIES, AT THE SURFACE
OF THE BARTH, OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL.TCWN OF CHICAGO, IN THE
SOUTHEAST 1/¢4¢ OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 [ASLT OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

ALL OF SUB-LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 AND THE ALLEY IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION QF LOT 5 IN
BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHCIAGO; ALSC, LOT 6 (EXCEPT TME EAST 20.00
FEET THEREOF), IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO; ALL I TIIE SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 39 NCRTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PrINCYDAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS

PARCEL 10:

THAT PART OF THE LAND DESCRIBED BELOW WHICH IS DEMISED AS APPURTENANT RIGHTS IN
THE LEASE NOTED RBOVE:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTHE, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

ALL OF SUB-LOTS 1 THROUGH 7, AND THE ALLEY IN THE ASSESSCR'S DIVISION OF LOT 5,
IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, ALSO LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE EAST 20.C0
FEET THEREOF), IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CKICAGC; ALL IN THE SQUTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; EXCEPT THAT PART WHICH LIES BETWEEN
HORIZONTAL PLANES WHICH ARE 50,63 FEET AND 80.63 FEET, RESPECTIVELY, ABCOVE

LEGALD

2







ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007675954 D1

STREET ADDRESS: 77 W. WACKER

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COCK
TAX NUMBER; 17-09-421-006-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
CHICAGO DATUM.

¢. EASEMENT A/PURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1, 2, AND 4 CREATED
BY THE GRANT OF EASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 90164870 AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT
51096330 FOR INJRISS, EGRESS, CONSTRUCTION, USE, AND MAINTENANCE OF A PLAZA
WALKWAY OVER PARCALS 3 AND 5, SAID PARCELS 3 AND 5 BEING PESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 Qv WORTH GARVEY CCURT (SAID NORTH GARVEY COQURT BEING
THE SQUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2, AND THE EAST 20.50 FEET OF LOT 3, TOGETHER WITH THE
iORTH 1.00 FOOT OF THE ORIGIMAL 1P 00 FOOT ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING
THE SOUTH LINE OF THE AFORESAID PARPs OF LOTS 2 AND 3, THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
1.0 FOOT STRIP BEING THE NORTH LINE-O WEST HADDOCK PLACE AS ESTABLISHED BY
ORDINANCE PASSED SEPTEMBER 17, 1852) LVINC-ABOVE AN INCLINED PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +17.26 FEET ABCVE THE CHICACO CITY DATUM MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH
LINE OF BLOCK 17, AND HAVING AN ELEVATION OF .21.23 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADLOCK PLACE, AND LYING BELOW AN
INCLINED PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 47,26 FEET WFOVE CHICRGO CITY DATUM
MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 17, ALD HAVING AN ELEVATION OF
+51.23 FEET ABOVE CTHICAGO CITY DATUM MEASURED ALONG THZ UORTH LINE OF WEST
HADDOCK PLACE, ALL IN BLOCK 17, IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN C¥ CHICAGO, IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL «SUIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL S:

THAT PRRT OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINAMNCE PASSED CLPUFMBER 17,
1852, TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTH 1.00 FOQT QF THE ORIGINAL 18.00 FQOT ALLGY LYING
NORTH OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTH LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 7 AND THE !ORTH
LINE OF THE BAST 20.50 FEET QF LOT &, ALL TAKEN AS ONE TRACT LYING EAST OF.THE
SCUTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 20.50 FEET OF LOT 3, IN BLOCK
17, IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, LYING WEST OF THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION OF
THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 QF LOT 2 IN SAID BLOCK 17, LYING ABOVE AN INCLINED
PLANE, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +21,23 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED
ALONG THE NORTH LINE QOF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AFORESAID, AND HAVING AN ELEVATION
OF +21,72 FEET ABOVE CHICAGCO CITY DATUM, MERASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
ORIGINAL 18.00 FOOT ALLEY AFORESAID, AND LYING BELOW AND INCLINED PLANE, HAVING
AN ELEVATICN OF +71.23 FEET ABQVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH
LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AFORESAID, AND HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +71.72 FEET
LBOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MERASURED ALONG THE SOUTE LINE CF THE ORIGINAL 18.00
FOOT ALLEY AFORESAID, ALL IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

LEGALD







UNOFFICIAL COPY5580 1.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007675954 D1

STREET ADDRESS: 77 W. WACKER

CITY: CHICAGOC COUNTY: CooK
TAXNUMBER: 17-08-421-006-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

D. EASEMENTS FOR SUPPORT AS CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT
90164870 AS AWMEINDED BY DOCUMENT 21096330 OVER PARCEL 6, SAID PARCEL 6 BEING
DESCRIBED AS TOLLOWS:

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART OF GARVEY COURT DEPICTED IN EXHBIT "B" OF THE GRANT OF EASEMENT
RECCORDED AS DOCUMENT 20.¢4870 AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 91026330.

E. RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGRESMENT DATED DECEMBER 5, 1930 AND RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT 91092145 MADE BY AND UETWEEN CHICAGQO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATZD NOVEMBER 12, 1986 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO.
1088617 AND 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED PATNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
FOR A JOINT ACCESS STAIEWAY CONNECTING THE TWO PARTIES’ PROPERTY AS SPECIFICALLY
DESCRIBED IN SAID INSTRUMENT OVER PARCEL 8, SAID PARCEL § BEING DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS;

PARCEL A:

THAT BORTION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED BELOW (THE STAINMWAY LAND) SUBJECT TO THE
EASEMENT SET FORTH IN "E" ABOVE:

LOT 1 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 17 OF THE QRICINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, IN
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 3% NCRTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PLINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

AND

A STRIP OF LAND LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING LOT 1 AND THE EAST1/2-0OF LOT 2 IN
BLOCK 17 OF THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY THE SOUTH LINE
OF SAID LOTS AND ON THE SOUTH BY THE NORTH LINE OF PUBLIC ALLEY AS NZRVJED BY
ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO PASSED SEPTEMBET 17,

1852, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

F. EASEMENTS OVER PARCEL 9 AS SET FORTH IN AGREEMENT BY AND AMONG AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED NOVEMBER 26, 1585 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 66121, 200 NORTH DEAREORN
PARTNERSHIP, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGQ, AS TRUSTEE
DNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 19, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 11025-08
AND 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, DATED DECEMBER 31, 1350 AND RECORDED
MARCH 1§, 19%1 AS DOCUMENT 91119736, FOR WALL OPENINGS; USING, CONSTRUCTING,
MAINTAINING, REPAIRING, RECONSTRUCTING AND RENEWING THE PLAZA, AND EXTENDING AND
CONTINUING THE PLAZA; AND FOR "WALL WORK" AS THEREIN DEFINED, SAID PARCEL §
BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 9:

LEGALD

7.

-
o

i







P | e =l g |

UNOFFICIAL CO Fa" SEE0E e oo

,. CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007675954 D1

STREET ADDRESS: 77 W. WACKER

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COCK
TAX NUMBER: 17-09-421-006-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THAT FORTION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED BELOW (THE WALL LAND} SUBJECT TO THE
EASEMENTS SLT FORTH IN "F" ABOVE:

ALL OF SUB-LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 AND THE ALLEY IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOT 5,
IN BLOCK 17 IN(THE ORIGINAL TQWN OF CHICAGC; ALSO, LOT & (EXCEPT THE EAST 20.00
FEET THEREOF), I2 PLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN CF CHICAGO; ALL IN THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SILCTINN 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE TEIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN Iy CUNK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

G. SUPPORT AND INGRESS AND &3RESS EASEMENTS AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT DATED
OCTOBER 22, 1991, AND RECOKDTD MARCH 2§, 1992, AS DOCUMENT 952193746 AMONG
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUALT VOMBANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TROUST
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 1B, 1991, AN KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 52547, ET AL., OVER
THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 11A AND 175 WHICH ARE SET FPORTH IN SAID AGREEMENT;
SAID PARCEL 11 BEING DESCRIBED BELOW,

H. CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, SUPPORT, AND IJGRES5S AND EGRESS EASEMENTS AS CREATED
BY AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 22, 1991, AND RICCRDED NOVEMEBER 12, 1981 AS DOCUMENT
91591893 AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANX AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 26, 1985, 'KNJU"N AS TRUST NUMBER 66121M ET
AL., OVER THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCEL 1lA WHICH ARE ‘SET FORTH IN SAID AGREEMENT;
SAID PARCEL 11 BEING DESCRIBED BELOW.

I. RIGHT TO PARK 169 CARS ON THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCEL 113 AS SET FORTH IN
PARKING AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 22, 1951 AND RECORDED APRLT 1%, 1392 AS DOCUMENT
92280477 AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY QF CEICAGO AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 18, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NTNBER 52947, 77
WEST WACKER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, ET AL, SAID PARCEL 11 BEING DESCF.IBXD, AS
FOLLOWS :

PARCEL 11:

11A. ALL OF SUBLOTS 1 THROUGH 7 AND THE ALLEY IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOT 5
IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO;

ALSO
LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE EAST 20 FEET THEREOF) IN SAID BLOCK 17;

ALSO
ALL OF SUB-LOTS 1 THROUGH 8 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 8 IN SAID BLOCK 17

ALL IN THE SCUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINQIS

ALSO

THE NORTH 111.00¢ FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 7 (AS SUCH EAST 1/2 IS MEASURED
ALONG THE SCUTH LINE OF LOT 7) LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +22.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM

LEGALD




O

e,

S

<

O ‘

- Ll

O .
Z

D




-
idind

YL

. . UNOFFICIAL COFW P ol fage il of il

0 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 (07675954 D1

STREET ADDRESS: 77 W. WACKER

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK
TAX NUMBER: 17-09-421-006-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE SOUTH 16 .00 FEET QF THE NORTH 127,00 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 7 {AS SUCH
EAST 1/2 IS'MTASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 7) LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING 708 ZLEVATION OF +14 .66 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM

THAT BART OF THE EAST\1/2 OF LOT 7 {AS SUCH EAST 1/2 IS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH
LINE OF LOT 7) EXCEPT THE NORTH 127.00 FEET THEREQF, LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATIOW OF +12.66 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM

THE ERST 20 FERET OF LOT & ANLOUHE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 7 (AS SUCH WEST HRLF IS
MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINz OF-LOT 7} LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL FLANE HAVIRG AN
ELEVATION OF +25.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM

ALL IN BLOCK 17 IN THE OQRIGINAL TOWA OF CHUIAGO IN THE SCUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION
9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH RANGE 10, EAST Cf THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

11B, LOT 27 IN LOOP TRANSPORTATION CENTER SJLDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 18 IN
ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN THE SQUTHEAST 1/4 ‘0F SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ‘I COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

LEGALD




UNOFFICIAL COPY R




